New Jersey Horticultural Society Contact List

PRESIDENT

Meredith Compton

150 Pittstown Road

Pittstown, NJ 08867

(908) 730-7748

Cell (908) 963-5737
peacefulvalleyorchardsl@gmail.com

VICE-PRESIDENT

Dale Davis IV

8 Rt 24

Chester, N.J. 07930

(908) 879-2696

Cell (908) 963-3527
Daledstonyhill@gmail.com

SECRETARY

Peter Nitzsche

RCE Morris County

P.0. Box 900

Morristown, NJ 07963-0900
(973) 285-8300 X 226

Cell (908) 489-2225
nitzsche@njaes.rutgers.edu

TREASURER

Gary Mount

330 Cold Soil Road

Princeton, NJ 08540

(609) 924-2310

Cell (609) 462-9672
gbmount@alumni.princeton.edu

PAST PRESIDENT
David G. Duffield,
324 Chapel Hts. Rd.
Sewell, NJ 08080

Cell (856) 981-0744
duff4020@gmail.com

HORT NEWS EDITOR
Win Cowgill

PO Box 143
Baptistown, NJ 08803
908-489-0207
wincowgill@mac.com

EDUCATIONAL PROGRAM
Dean Polk
polk@njaes.rutgers.edu
609-902-1134

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Greg Donaldson 2011-2016
176 Airport Road
Hackettstown, NJ 07840
(908) 852-9122

Cell (908) 296-1604
greg@donaldsonfarms.net

Jim Giamarese 2012-2014
173 Fresh Ponds Road
East Brunswick, N.J. 08816
(732) 821-9494

Cell (732) 599-3988
giamarese@comcast.net

John Hauser 2013-2015

336 Ticetown Rd.

Oldbridge, NJ 08857

(732) 591-1966

Cell (732) 991-0391
hauserhillfarms@verizon.net

James Bourgeois 2013-2016
122 Oakdale Road

Chester, NJ 07930
609-364-8005
jamesbourgeois@yahoo.com

Nicole Ort-Moke 2014-2016
25 Bartley Road

Long Valley, NJ 07853
908-328-9387
nicolemort@gmail.com

Adam Costello 2015-2017
9 Doering Way

Cranford, NJ 07016
973-452-3357
farmersrwe@yahoo.com



